

## Silver Caduceus Association, Inc. Post Office Box 39514 San Antonio, Texas 78218



## SILVER CADUCEUS ASSOCIATION

The Silver Caduceus Association is more than an organization; It is a Kindred Relationship! It is comprised of Medical Service Corps Officers who have bonded to uphold and support the values of the Medical Service Corps.

At the Medical Service Corps Reunion in 2002, it was voted to formalize the organization, and great things have happened since then. The Secretary of the State of Texas assisted in selecting the name of MSC Network, Inc., and the name was later changed to the Silver Caduceus Association, Inc., (SCA). The SCA is incorporated; moreover, it has federal and state tax exemption.

Briefly, the purpose of the SCA is to promote the history and traditions of the Medical Service Corps, to enhance continuing education, and to support social and recreational activities for the membership. Enduring strength comes from core values of service, loyalty, honesty, and integrity. Camaraderie is the binding strength of the SCA.

A Scholarship Program was established, nurtured, and managed by the Scholarship Committee. Anyone related to and recommended by a SCA member may apply. The success of the program and the awarding of numerous scholarships have been outstanding due to generous donations by SCA members.

The Silver Caduceus Association's Goal is to foster and maintain a close association and working relationship with the Silver Caduceus Societies.

It has been a MSC tradition for many years to have a reunion every two years. The SCA plans, coordinates, and sponsors the reunions that are very well attended. The SCA Reunion Program includes distinguished guest speakers, social events, golf tournament, memorial service, etc. The SCA Reunion is concluded with a Semi-formal Banquet.

To continue to grow and to be able to sponsor educational and recreational activities, it is imperative that the SCA maintain an active Recruitment Program. Join the SCA!!!! Membership is \$25.00 the first year and \$15.00 to renew. For additional information about the SCA, you are invited to visit the SCA Website; <a href="www.silvercaduceusassociation.com">www.silvercaduceusassociation.com</a>. Additionally, you are encouraged to contact the SCA Director of Membership, Roger Williams, <a href="mailto:Rogerfwill@aol.com">Rogerfwill@aol.com</a>.

Silver Caduceus Association, Inc., Post Office Box 39514, San Antonio, Texas 78218